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Assembly instructions

HELMES 80x200 Instrukcja montazu

pokyny pro montaz
Navod na montaz
Telepitési Utmutatd

Do not throw away packaging materials until assembly is complete.

Assemble this item on a soft surface, such as cardboard, towel, carpet. It should protect finish.
Keep plastic packages and other parts away from children and infants.

All connections should be tight.

Until starting assembling please read whole instruction.

If You notice that the package is damaged don't assembly.

Zalecamy nie wyrzucac opakowania dopdki nie ukonczysz montazu.

Montazu najlepiej dokona¢ na miekkiej i czyste] powierzchni, takiej jak tektura, recznik, koc. Uchroni to przed
uszkodzeniem mebla.

Zaréwno opakowania plastikowe, jak i okucia trzymaé w miejscu niedostgpnym dla niemowlat i dzieci.
Wszystkie potaczenia powinny by¢ odpowiednio dokrecone.

Przed przystapieniem do montazu prosimy zapoznac sie z catg instrukcja montazu.

Doporucujeme, abyste obal nevyhazovali az do dokondeni montaze.

MontaZ se nejlépe provadi na mékkém a &stém povrchu, jako je karton,rucnik, deka. To ochrani okraje nabyt-
ku pred poskozenim.

Jak plastové obaly tak i kovani skladujte na mistéke kterému nemajf pfistup kojenci a déti.
Véechna spojeni by méla byt Fadné utaZena.

Pred montazi si prettéte celé pokyny pro montaz.

Pokud zjistite vady nebo poskozeni, nemontujte soucasti.

Odporti¢ame vam, aby ste obal nevyhodili, kym nedokoncite montaz.
Mont&? je najlepsie vykonat' na makkom a &istom povrchu, ako je lepenka, uterak alebo deka. Chrani tak okraj| =
nabytku pred poskodenim. '
Plastové obaly ako aj kovanie uchovavajte mimo dosahu deti. Véetky pripojky by mali byt spravne utiahnuté.
Pred prist(penim k montaZi si pretitajte cely navod na montaz.

Ak spozorujete akékol'vek chyby alebo poskodenia, prvky neinstalujte.

Ajanljuk, hogy ne dobja ki a csomagolast, amig be nem fejezte az dsszeszerelést.

Az dsszeszerelést legjobb puha és tiszta aljzaton végezni, pl. hulldmpapiron, torolkszén, takardn. Ez védi a
bator éleit a sértiléstol.

Ugy a miianyag csomagoldanyagot, mint a vasalatokat Gjsziiléttektdl és gyermekektd elzarva kell tartani.
Minden csavarkstést megfelelden meg kell hizni.

Az bsszeszerelés megkezdése eltt, kérjik, olvassa el a teljes dsszeszerelési utasitast.

Ne szerelje 6ssze az elemeket, ha hibat vagy sériilést vesz rajtuk észre.
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PARTS: MAKE SURE THAT ALL PRE-ASSEMBLED PARTS ARE TIGHT.

g

PART NUMBER QUANTITY PART NUMBER QUANTITY
01 1 15 1
02 2 * 16 1
03 1 ; 17 1
04 1 18 1
05 1 19 2
06 1 20 2
07 1 i 21 2
08 11 22 2
09 2 53 2
10 1 24 2
11 1 25 2
12 1 26 1
13 1 27 12
14 1
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PARTS: HARDWARE KIT

S

a.915*10 x52 b. 87.5*40 x52 c. Bot M6*50 x4

%@ @ GC®

d. Bot M6*25 x4 e. Clapping piece x16 f. Handle x2

Qs
S @@

g. Handle silk
M4 x2 h.Screw M4.2*30 x46 k. M6* 15 x4

< e
j. Wood dowel m. Wood dowel n.Screw M3.5*15 x16
825 'x2 8*30 x26

p.Casters x8

1 |

r. M4 x1 Phillips Screwdriver
| (not supplied)
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ASSEMBLY
STEP 1
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Phillips Screwdriver
(not supplied)

ASSEMBLY
STEP 2
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126
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ASSEMBLY
STEP 3

e
| |
- Phillips Screwdriver |
| (not supplied)

ASSEMBLY e,
STEP 4 | ’
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- Phillips Screwdriver |
. (not supplied)
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ASSEMBLY
STEP 5
Phillips Screwdriver
(not supplied)
ASSEMBLY
STEP 6

a | @

b | N

: 2 Phillips Screwdriver
g (not supplied)
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ASSEMBLY
STEP 7

 Phillips Screwdriver |
(not supplied) |

ASSEMBLY
STEP 8

a @ 8

b

" Phillips Screwdriver
(not supplied) |
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(not supplied)

Phillips Screwdriver

e

ASSEMBLY
STEP 8

ASSEMBLY

STEP 10

[

(not supplied)

Phillips Screwdriver
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ASSEMBLY
STEP 11

ASSEMBLY

STEP 12
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~ Phillips Screwdriver \

| (not supplied
k‘( pplied)
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ASSEMBLY

ASSEMBLY
STEP 14

STEP 18




ASSEMBLY
STEP 13

1
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" Phillips Screwdriver 1
(not supplied)

1
(

|
|
|

Place one end of the gasket in front

. Phillips Screwdriver |

j

|
1
1
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ASSEMBLY
STEP 14

|

' (not supplied)

B

~ Phillips Screwdriver i

. (not supplied)
N
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